ITEM NO.93

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25826/2015

DIPEN KR. NATH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yashvardhan Singh, Adv. Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Chinmoy P Sharma, Adv. Mr Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service report of respondent nos. 1 to 4, 13,16,19 and 20 is still awaited.

For respondent no. 23, since the notice is received with the postal remarks 'not found', ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the fresh address within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Remaining all respondents have to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 1.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar