SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25826/2015

DIPEN KR. NATH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv. Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Chinmoy P Sharma, Adv. Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv. Ms Vartika Walia, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last opportunity granted, respondent nos. 1 to 12, 14,15,17,18,21 and 22 have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Date: 21/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Respondent nos. 13 and 16 are granted four weeks time as opportunity for filing vakalatnama and counter last affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 19 and 20 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Copy of the application for deletion of respondent no.23 be served on the other side within one weeks time. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List again on 2.8.2016.

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.21 17:08:53 IST Reason:

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar