SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25826/2015

DIPEN KR. NATH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parthiv K Goswami, Adv. Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Debojit Borkakati, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv. Mr Chinmoy P Sharma, Adv. Mr Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5 to 12, 14,15,17,18,21 and 22 have also filed but after the opportunity to file the same was declined. Registry to make specific mention of the fact while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

None appears for respondent nos. 13 and 20 despite due service.

Item No.46

Await service/track report in respect of respondent no.16.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.19, if so advised and otherwise permissible under the rules. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

Respondent no.23 has been deleted from the array of parties.

List again on 6.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar