

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25826/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2015 in WA No. 287/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

DIPEN KR. NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 117413/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 117412/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Om Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.9.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

